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Agenda

Meeting title: Economy and Transport Programme Board

Meeting date: 6 July 2011

Meeting time: 5.30pm = 7.30pm

Meeting venue:  Cornwall Council

Part 1

Part 2

Item

Main agenda items for Discussion

Welcome and introductions

Note of Previous Meeting

Presentation from Cornwall Council and discussion

Supporting Council’s Ambition for Local Economic
Growth — paper attached

Economic and skills development funds from
Europe — paper attached

Oral Feedback from Members

Information items
Transport Lobbying — next steps — paper attached
Economy Update — paper attached

Correspondence with Ministers — paper attached

Time

5:30pm
5:35pm
5:40pm
6:30pm
6:50pm

7:15pm

7:25pm
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Date of Next Meeting: Thursday 8 September 2011, 11.00am Local Government

House



