

## **Agenda**

Meeting title: Economy and Transport Programme Board

Meeting date: 6 July 2011

Meeting time: 5.30pm - 7.30pm

Meeting venue: Cornwall Council

	Item	Time	Page
Part 1	Main agenda items for Discussion		
1.	Welcome and introductions	5:30pm	
2.	Note of Previous Meeting	5:35pm	
3.	Presentation from Cornwall Council and discussion	5:40pm	
4.	Supporting Council's Ambition for Local Economic Growth – paper attached	6:30pm	
5.	Economic and skills development funds from Europe – paper attached	6:50pm	
6.	Oral Feedback from Members	7:15pm	
Part 2	Information items	7:25pm	
7.	Transport Lobbying – next steps – paper attached		
8.	Economy Update – paper attached		
9.	Correspondence with Ministers – paper attached		

**Date of Next Meeting:** Thursday 8 September 2011, 11.00am Local Government House